

VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK
2017 MFT PROJECT
(CBBEL PROJECT NO. 000023-00083)

BID OPENING: June 8, 2017 at 10:00 A.M.

BID RESULTS

	COMPANY	AS-READ BID	BID BOND	ADDENDUM 1
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 1,132,209.00	-	-
1	J.A. JOHNSON PAVING	\$ 826,939.20	X	X
2	BROTHERS ASPHALT	\$ 848,965.90	X	X
3	CERNIGLIA COMPANY	\$ 909,100.00	X	X
4	CROWLEY-SHEPPARD ASPHALT	\$ 975,361.00	X	X

VILLAGE OF FOREST PARK

2017 MFT PROJECT
 6/8/2017 @ 10:00am
 CBBEL Project No. 0023BG083
 Bid Tabulation

BASE BID					Engineer's Estimate		J.A. Johnson Paving		Brothers Asphalt		Cerniglia Company		Crowley Sheppard Asphalt	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	10	\$ 125.00	\$1,250.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1146	\$ 45.00	\$51,570.00	\$15.00	\$17,190.00	\$16.00	\$18,336.00	\$22.00	\$25,212.00	\$16.00	\$18,336.00	
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	300	\$ 10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	300	\$ 10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	50	\$ 150.00	\$7,500.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	
35100120	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 2"	SQ YD	435	\$ 5.00	\$2,175.00	\$2.50	\$1,087.50	\$3.00	\$1,305.00	\$3.00	\$1,305.00	\$2.00	\$870.00	
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	40	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	POUND	12500	\$ 0.10	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$125.00	\$0.30	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$125.00	
40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	582	\$ 120.00	\$69,840.00	\$95.00	\$55,290.00	\$120.00	\$69,840.00	\$103.00	\$59,946.00	\$120.00	\$69,840.00	
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	1164	\$ 110.00	\$128,040.00	\$70.00	\$81,480.00	\$75.00	\$87,300.00	\$76.00	\$88,464.00	\$90.00	\$104,760.00	
40701841	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL-DEPTH), 8"	SQ YD	450	\$ 50.00	\$22,500.00	\$35.60	\$16,020.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$38.50	\$17,325.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	
42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	131	\$ 50.00	\$6,550.00	\$48.00	\$6,288.00	\$70.00	\$9,170.00	\$55.00	\$7,205.00	\$52.00	\$6,812.00	
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	7716	\$ 6.50	\$50,154.00	\$6.00	\$46,296.00	\$6.50	\$50,154.00	\$6.80	\$52,468.80	\$5.50	\$42,438.00	
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	160	\$ 30.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$38.00	\$6,080.00	\$19.00	\$3,040.00	
44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	13858	\$ 5.00	\$69,290.00	\$3.65	\$50,581.70	\$1.80	\$24,944.40	\$3.90	\$54,046.20	\$4.00	\$55,432.00	
44000182	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 8"	SQ YD	450	\$ 20.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	131	\$ 20.00	\$2,620.00	\$12.00	\$1,572.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	50	\$ 12.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7716	\$ 2.50	\$19,290.00	\$1.00	\$7,716.00	\$2.00	\$15,432.00	\$1.50	\$11,574.00	\$1.50	\$11,574.00	
55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10" (NON-MFT)	FOOT	105	\$ 20.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.35	\$561.75	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$5.50	\$577.50	
56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6" (NON-MFT)	FOOT	45	\$ 90.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$64.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$67.00	\$3,015.00	
56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8" (NON-MFT)	FOOT	1346	\$ 125.00	\$168,250.00	\$50.50	\$67,973.00	\$50.00	\$67,300.00	\$59.00	\$79,414.00	\$52.00	\$69,992.00	
56103200	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 10" (NON-MFT)	FOOT	10	\$ 190.00	\$1,900.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	
56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12" (NON-MFT)	FOOT	10	\$ 220.00	\$2,200.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	
56104900	WATER VALVES 6" (NON-MFT)	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
56105000	WATER VALVES 8" (NON-MFT)	EACH	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	
56201400	CORPORATION STOPS 1" (NON-MFT)	EACH	34	\$ 1,400.00	\$47,600.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$642.00	\$21,828.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$650.00	\$22,100.00	
56201600	CORPORATION STOPS 1 1/2" (NON-MFT)	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
56201800	CORPORATION STOPS 2" (NON-MFT)	EACH	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS (NON-MFT)	FOOT	175	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	

56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED (NON-MFT)	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX (NON-MFT)	EACH	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED (NON-MFT)	EACH	34	\$ 100.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$22.00	\$748.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$23.00	\$782.00
56500800	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES (NON-MFT)	EACH	34	\$ 500.00	\$17,000.00	\$900.00	\$30,600.00	\$963.00	\$32,742.00	\$900.00	\$30,600.00	\$975.00	\$33,150.00
60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID (NON-MFT)	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
60236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE (NON-MFT)	EACH	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID (NON-MFT)	EACH	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00
60406000	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	25	\$ 325.00	\$8,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$268.00	\$6,700.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	25	\$ 325.00	\$8,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$268.00	\$6,700.00	\$260.00	\$6,500.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	1000	\$ 1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.10	\$1,100.00
70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	250	\$ 1.50	\$375.00	\$0.75	\$187.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	5	\$ 15.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$4.00	\$20.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	5000	\$ 1.25	\$6,250.00	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.80	\$4,000.00	\$0.65	\$3,250.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1500	\$ 1.50	\$2,250.00	\$0.95	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.10	\$1,650.00	\$0.95	\$1,425.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	600	\$ 3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.10	\$1,260.00	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	250	\$ 6.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.65	\$912.50	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.65	\$912.50
88600600	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	100	\$ 20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
X0300019	REMOVE AND REINSTALL PARKING BLOCKS	EACH	10	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
X0326440	SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	350	\$ 5.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.30	\$1,505.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
X0326859	PAVEMENT IMPRINTING	SQ YD	185	\$ 150.00	\$27,750.00	\$158.00	\$29,230.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$172.00	\$31,820.00	\$375.00	\$69,375.00
X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	50	\$ 500.00	\$25,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$321.00	\$16,050.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$325.00	\$16,250.00
X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS (NON-MFT)	POUND	2000	\$ 5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.22	\$6,440.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.25	\$6,500.00
X5610700	WATER MAIN REMOVAL (NON-MFT)	FOOT	55	\$ 50.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$110.00	\$2.15	\$118.25	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$165.00
X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED (NON-MFT)	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
X6026623	VALVE BOX (NON-MFT)	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,285.00	\$37,285.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
XX006536	WATER SERVICE LINE 1", BORED (NON-MFT)	FOOT	850	\$ 30.00	\$25,500.00	\$18.00	\$15,300.00	\$19.25	\$16,362.50	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$17,000.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,495.00	\$3,495.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED (NON-MFT)	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
Z0056606	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH (NON-MFT)	FOOT	105	\$ 110.00	\$11,550.00	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00
	CLASS D PATCHES, SPECIAL, 3 INCHES	SQ YD	625	\$ 80.00	\$50,000.00	\$31.00	\$19,375.00	\$30.00	\$18,750.00	\$34.00	\$21,250.00	\$35.00	\$21,875.00
	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPE	FOOT	2577	\$ 40.00	\$103,080.00	\$30.00	\$77,310.00	\$27.00	\$69,579.00	\$30.00	\$77,310.00	\$35.00	\$90,195.00
	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED (NON-MFT)	EACH	5	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00
	FURNISH PARKING BLOCKS	EACH	3	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT PATCH 2" REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	2700	\$ 15.00	\$40,500.00	\$24.00	\$64,800.00	\$25.00	\$67,500.00	\$25.80	\$69,660.00	\$34.00	\$91,800.00
	PLUG AND BLOCK WATER MAIN (NON-MFT)	EACH	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,140.00	\$4,280.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
	WATER SERVICE LINE 1-1/2", BORED (NON-MFT)	FOOT	50	\$ 32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
	WATER SERVICE LINE 2", BORED (NON-MFT)	FOOT	30	\$ 35.00	\$1,050.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$37.00	\$1,110.00
					TOTAL	\$1,132,209.00		\$826,939.20		\$848,965.90		\$909,100.00	\$975,361.00